MS-P300-12.1-R03
Installationshandbuch
Installation manual
Sentronic-Ventile
der Baureihe 833-354/355
mit Digitalansteuerung
Sentronic valves series 833-354/355
with digital control

MS-P300-12.1- 13
INSTALLATION
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL
8 3 3 - C C C   A S I D   P P   (V V V)
Weitere Varianten
CODEGRUPPE:
354 =	 interne Ansteuerung des Drucksensors
355 =	 externe Ansteuerung des Drucksensors
ISTWERT:
0 = ohne
1 = Istwertausgang 0 - 10 Volt
2 = Istwertausgang 0 - 20 mA
3 = Istwertausgang 4 - 20 mA
4 = Istwerteingang 0 - 10 Volt
5 = Istwerteingang 0 - 20 mA
6 = Istwerteingang 4 - 20 mA
DRUCKSCHALTER:
0 = ohne
1 = PNP, Ist = Soll
2 = NPN, Ist = Soll
3 = PNP, Ist ≠ Soll
4 = NPN, Ist ≠ Soll
DRUCKBEREICH:
60 = 0 - 1 bar
02 = 0 - 2 bar
03 = 0 - 3 bar
05 = 0 - 5 bar
06 = 0 - 6 bar
08 = 0 - 8 bar
10 = 0 - 10 bar
12 = 0 - 12 bar
16 = 0 - 16 bar*
20 = 0 - 20 bar*
* nur G 1/8, G 1/4
AUSFÜHRUNG:
0 = G 1/4, 6 mm
1 = G 1/2, 12 mm
2 = G 1, 20 mm
7 = G 1/8, 3 mm
SOLLWERT:
0 = 0 - 10 Volt
1 = 0 - 20 mA
2 = 4 - 20 mA
3 = 8 Bit digital m. HOLD
4 = 8 Bit digital m. ENABLE
ABMESSUNGEN UND GEWICHTE
G 1
*	 Gewinde M8 - 15 tief (auf
anderer Seite); Kernloch-
bohrung ist durchgebohrt
(für Schraube M6 geeig-
net).
Gewicht: 4,290 kg
DE
MS-P300-12.1- 14
INSTALLATION
SENTRONIC G 1/8, G 1/4, G 1/2, G 1
LAGE DER POTENTIOMETER
Lösen Sie die 4 Schrauben zum Entfernen des Gehäusedeckels. Achten Sie darauf, dass die internen
Verbindungen weder gelöst noch beschädigt werden. Die Potentiometer sind nun für die  Einstellung
zugänglich.
P2
P1
P6
P7
P5
P4
max.
Spule
Option 2
Option 1
Transmitter
	 P1	 =	Einstellung der Spanne

MS-P300-12.1-27
INSTALLATION GB
ORDERING INFORMATION
8 3 3 - C C C   A S I D   P P   (V V V)
further versions
CODE GROUP:
354 = internal control of the pressure sensor
355 = external control of the pressure sensor
FEEDBACK VALUE:
0 = without
1 = feedback output 0 - 10 Volt
2 = feedback output 0 - 20 mA
3 = feedback output 4 - 20 mA
4 = feedback input 0 - 10 Volt
5 = feedback input 0 - 20 mA
6 = feedback input 4 - 20 mA
PRESSURE SWITCH:
0 = without
1 = PNP, feedback = setpoint
2 = NPN, feedback = set-
point
3 = PNP, feedback ¹ setpoint
4 = NPN, feedback ¹ setpoint
PRESSURE RANGE:
60 = 0 - 1 bar
02 = 0 - 2 bar
03 = 0 - 3 bar
05 = 0 - 5 bar
06 = 0 - 6 bar
08 = 0 - 8 bar
10 = 0 - 10 bar
12 = 0 - 12 bar
16 = 0 - 16 bar*
20 = 0 - 20 bar*
* G 1/8, G 1/4 only
TYPE:
0 = G 1/4, 6 mm
1 = G 1/2, 12 mm
2 = G 1, 20 mm
7 = G 1/8, 3 mm
SETPOINT:
0 = 0 - 10 Volt
1 = 0 - 20 mA
2 = 4 - 20 mA
3 = 8 bit digital with HOLD
4 = 8 bit digital with ENABLE
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
G 1
*	 Thread M8 - depth: 15 (on
opposite side); through
hole (for screw M6).
Weight: 4.290 kg
MS-P300-12.1-28
INSTALLATIONGB
POSITION OF POTENTIOMETERS
The pneumatic ports are as follows: (1) = supply pressure, (2) = pressure output, (3) = exhaust.
Screw connections measured in inches with various diameter sizes in accordance with the nominal diameters of the
pressure regulating valves are used. Each screw connection is lined with a fitting synthetic sealing disc.
Teflon sealing tape and hemp should not be used as they may get into the inside of the valve and damage it.
Use an appropriate silencer at port (3). The exhaust time can be longer according to the type of silencer you use.
The diameter of the pneumatic lines must be adjusted to the nominal diameter of the valve. The diameter of output line
(2) must be larger or equal to that of input line (1).
The supply pressure must always be less than the maximum input pressure (MAP).
PNEUMATIC CONNECTION
Sentronic with internal control
of the pressure sensor
Sentronic with external control
of the pressure sensor
U
P
2
3 1
U